

COMSATS University, Islamabad Sahiwal campus Works Department

COMSATS Road, Off G.T.Road, Sahiwal
Tel: 040-4305004 Web: www.cuisahiwal.edu.pk

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

DESIGNING OF GIRLS HOSTEL (ARCHITECTURAL & STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION REPORT, BOQ, ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE AND TENDER DOCUMENTS)

COMSATS University Islamabad, Sahiwal campus, a public sector university under Ministry of Science and Technology, invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from the Consultant Firms/ Consultant, who are registered with PEC, Income Tax and Sales Tax Department for the services of "Designing of Girls Hostel (Architectural & structural drawings, Geotechnical Investigation Report, BoQ, Engineer's cost estimate and Tender Documents". Method of selection is Least Cost selection under PPRA Procurement of Consultancy Services Regulations, 2010

- 2. Expression of Interest documents containing detailed requirements, terms and conditions is available for the registered bidders on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk) free of cost.
- 3. The expression of Interest, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the EOI documents, must be submitted through EPADS as well as in the hard format on the below mentioned address otherwise the submission shall not be considered. For registration and training on EPADS or in case of any technically difficulty in using EPADS, prospective bidders may contact Mr. Rizwan Mehmood Director MIS PPRA Room No. 109 1st Floor FBC Building Sector G-5/2 Islamabad, Contact Number 051-111-137-237.
- 4. The Proposals prepared in accordance with the instructions in the EOI documents, must be submitted on EPADS and in the hard format by 20th August 2024 on or before 1100 hours. The Technical Proposals will be opened on the same day at 1130 hours, whereas the Financial Proposals of Technically Qualified firms will be opened after finalization of technical evaluation. Please note that the COMSATS University Islamabad, Sahiwal campus reserves the right to withdraw from this process at any stage without any obligation for expenses incurred by the participants.
- 5. In terms of Rule 48 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004 Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) is constituted for subject procurement. Notification of said GRC is provided on the (www.cuisahiwal.edu.pk) and on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk).

Dr. Ammar Ashraf Incharge Works COMSATS University Islamabad, Sahiwal campus Ph: 040-4305004

works@cuisahiwal.edu.pk